UNOFFICIAL.COPRY

A510LH a4
February 7, 1995

PREPARED BY AND AFTER

RECORDING RETURN TO: B S L
Michael J. Regan, [isq. SN I N EOF AP DY L 2
Hinshaw & Culbertson (R TATY RELUREEE

222 North LaSalle Street

Chicago, lllinois 60601

GNA Loan MNo. 1344

/ )

THIS FIRST MODIFICATION AGREEMENT made as of the /& day of February, ‘)
1995 ("Date Hereol™), but effective as of September 1, 1994 ("Effective Date”) between GREAT
NORTHERN INSURED ANNUITY TORPORATION, a Washington corporation ("Lender”) and
BAYBERRY PLAZA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership ("Borrower”).

RECITALS:

A, Lender is the legal owner and holder of a promissory note dated February 13, 1991
("Note") in the original principal amount of One Million- Twenty Thousand Dollars
($1,020,000.00%) ("Principal Amount”) executed and delivered by Borrower in favor of Lender.

B. Note is secured by:

1. A Mortgage dated February 13, 1991 ("Mortgage”) fileuFebruary
15, 199; as Document No. 91072525 in the Oftice of the Recorder of Peeds of
Cook County, Ilinois ("Recorder's Office”) which encumbers the landt snd
improvements legally described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto ("Premises”); and

2. An Assignment of Leases and Rents dated February 13, 1991 filed
February 15, 1991 as Document No. 91072526 in the Recorder's Office
("Assignment of Rents");

3. A Security Agreement dated February 13, 1991 ("Security Agreement”)

and;

DS WLl ] Regan Micheel 30000 1w B0

BOX 333-CTI




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL. COPY

4. A UCC-] Financing Statement filed with the Minois Secretary of State on
February 19, 1991 as Document No. 2818426 ("UCC-1") and a UCC-2 [inancing
Statement ("UCC-2") filed in the Recorder's Office on February 15, 1991 as Document
No. 91 U 02834,

C. Mongage, Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement, UCC-1 and UCC-2 are
hercinafter collectively referved fo as "Security Documents”.

1. Contemporaneous with the eaccution of the Note und Security Documents, Phalip
Reinstein sand Baruch Schur (collectively "Guarantor”) executed and delivered a Guaranty and
Personal Lashility Agreement dated February 13, 1991 ("Guaranty") whereby the Guarantor
agreed to guatanty the performance of certain of the Borrower's obligations under the Note and
Security Docuraernss.

E. Borrower kas requested that the Note be modified, subject to the terms and
conditions contained herein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payments made and to he made by
Borrower, as hereinatter provided, and the performance of the terms, covenants, conditions and
agreements of the Note and Security Docuraents as herealter amended and modified, and for other
good and valuable consideration, the sufficicncy of which is hereby acknowledged, IT IS
HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

. RECITALS: Recitals A. through E. dminsdiately above are incorporated herein
as Section 1. and except for werms defined herein reference is made to the Note and Security
Documents for other defined terms,

2, PRINCIPAL AMOUNT QF NOTE: The unpaid priocipal amount of the Note, as
of the Date Hereof (after application of the "Principal Reduction Payneit” and the "September
1994 Payment”, as such terms are hereinafter defined) is EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-SIX
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY AND 38/100 DOLLARS (${96,320.38).

3. WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS: Borrower warrantsaao represents

as follows (cotlectively "Warranties and Representations”):

a).  Borrower is a limited partnership duly organized and validly existing
pursuant to the laws of the State of IHinois and the execution and delivery of the
Note, Security Documents and this First Modification Agreement have been duly
authorized;

b).  Note, Security Documents and this First Modification Agreement
and each of the covenants, conditions and agreements contained theremn and herein,
are in full force and effect and are the valid and legally binding obligations of

DAY Jod (01 Reganr blahael ) (33 177600 WaNTIME 2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower, tree from ail legal and equitable defenses, offsets and counterclaims;
except as such covenants, conditions and agreements may have been modified or
amended herein;

¢). oo person, firm or corporation has or claims any interest in the
Premises which does not appear in loan policy number 72-79-120 issued by
Chicago Title Insarance Company on February 1§, 1991 ("Title Policy”), other
than tenants {"Occupancy Tenants”) of the Premises pursuant to leases or other
rentalb agreements listed on Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part hereof
("Luases”), which Leases, are currently subject and subordinate to the lien of
Morigage; nor is there any unrecorded deed, deed of trust, mortgage or other
cenveyance or any undelivered bill of sale, assignment or instrument of transter
relating {0 Premises;

d).  ro/part of Premises is in receivership nor is any application for
receivership pending-and no petition in bankruptey has been filed by or against
Borrower or any general partner of Borrower;

¢).  the only parties entitled o possession of Premises, of any part
thereof, are Borrower and Occerancy Tenants pursuant to Leases;

. Leases are in full force_apd effect and each Occupancy Tenant is
in possession of his or her leased premises-<rd paying rent except to the extent that
the payment thereof is deferred or waived Uy the provisions of their respective
Leases;

g).  Except or the delinquencies listed on Exhibd "C" attached hereto,
all rents due from Occupancy Tenants have been collected by Borrower and have
been paid on account ot operating expenses, real estate taxes, inSurAnce premivms,
other costs and expenses attributable o the ownership and operation of Premises
and on account of amounts due to Lender pursuant to the Note 7ng) Security
Documents; and

h).  there are no agreements, state of facts or circumstances preseridy
existing and known to Borrower which, with or without the service of notice,
passage of time, or both, would grant to Borrower the right to refuse to make or
delay the payments or otherwise perform the terms, covenants, conditions and
agreements required pursuant to the Note and Security Documents.

4. MODIFICATIONS: Note and Security Documents are modified as follows:

(a)  Intercst Rate:

YETZOILE

DRI adio . Regan, Matiwd ) (10 5708 ST W8




UNOFFICIAL COP




UNOFFICIAL COPY

() For the period commencing on the Effective Date and ending on
August 31, 1995 the interest rate on the Note shall be reduced to
SEVEN AND ONE-HALF PERCENT (7.50%),

For the period commencing on September 1, 1995 and ending on
August 31, 1996 the interest rate of the Note shall be EIGHT AND
ONE-HALF PERCENT (8.50%); and

For the period commencing on September 1, 1996 and ending on
the Maturity Date the interest rate on the Note shall be at the rates
which are from time to time applicable pursuant to the terms of the
Note.

(h)  xicnthly Payments of Principal and Inieresi:

(i) Commericing on October 1, 1994 and on the 1st day of each month
to and including September {, 1995, the Borrower shall make
moitthly payments of interest only, at the rate described in
Paragrap!i 4(G)(1) above in the amount of FIVE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDREZ FIVE AND 13/100 (35,605.13);

Commencing onOctober 1, 1995 and on the Ist day of each month
10 and including Scpiember 1, 1996, the Borrower shall make
monthly payments of principal and interest [at the rate described in
Paragraph 4(b)(ii) ahove| 4n/the amount of SEVEN THOUSAND
ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN AND 35/100 (37,187.35); and

Commencing on October 1, 1996 and un.the st day of each month
thereafter the Borrower shall make poyments of principal and
interest in amounts determined pursuant (o vhe terms of the Note.

(¢)  Real Estate Tax Escrow Payments: Commencing on Fevrvars ), 1995 and
on the 1st day of each month thereafter during the term of the Note the Porrower shall
make monthly deposits for real estate taxes in the amount of THREE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED NINETEEN AND 65/100 ($3,619.65) pursuant to the provisions of
Paragraph 4 of the Mortgage. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the amount of the monthly
real estate tax deposit payments is subject to adjustment pursuant to the provisions of
Paragraph 4 of the Mortgage.

S, ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS: Borrower shall, concurrently herewith, deliver to
Lender:

DRI Wi 1 Regan, Mahael 2 (1% 1700 WO NS

PESENLSE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

a). satistactory evidence that all real estate taxes and other assessments
applicible to Premises, duc and payable as of the Date Hereof, have been paid in
fult;

b).  anendorsement to the Title Policy extending the date thereof to the
date of filing of this First Modification Agreement in the Recorder's Otfice;

¢).  such partnerthip resolutions, centificates of incumbency and
certificates of good standing as Lender may reasonably request;

). the execution by Guaranter of a consent to this First Modification
Agreemen',

e). ine following payments:

th) ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS
(3100,000.00) which will be applied by Lender to reduce the
principa. amount of Nate ("Principal Reduction Paymem™);

(ii) EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT AND
30/100 ($8,858 5C) which amount represents the principal and
interest paymenidv2 on September 1, 1994 ("September 1994
Payment");

fii) SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX AND
127100 DOLLARS (36,476.12) teing an amount equal to the
difference  hetween TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED TWENTY AND 52/160-DOLLARS ($22,420.52)
being the aggregate amount of the montkiy payments of interest on
the Note which were due and payable (but peretofore unpaid), on
the Ist day of October, November and Decembir, 1994 and the 1st
day of January, 1995 and FIFTEEN THOUYSAND NINE
HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR AND 40/100 DOLLAKS /315,944 .40)
being an amount previously deposited by Borrower whivn tas been
held by Lender in trust for Borrower;

{iv) NINETEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-THREE
AND 57/100 DOLLARS (319,743.57) to be held by Lender, in
trust, in order to establish, a real estate tax escrow pursuam to
Paragraph 4 of the Mortgage; and

{v) an amouni necessary to pay in full of all title and recording charges
and other costs and expenses (including attorneys’ fees) incurred by

ORD et d Negan Muhael 1088 D2 hade 5007 Wi o




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender by reason ot the matters specified herein and the preparation
of this First Modification Agreement and all other documents
necessary and required to effectuate the provisions hereof,

6. EEECT ) I Borrower uand, by its consent, Guarantor
acknowledge that:

a).  they have thoroughly read and reviewed the terms and provisions
of this First Moditication Agreement and are familiar with the same;

b, the terms and provisions contained herein are clearly understood by
Borrower nad Guarantor and are fully and unconditionally consented to by them;

¢} ahey have had full benefit and advice of counsed or the opportunity
to obtain the beaetic and advice of counsel of their own selection with regard 1o
understanding the terins, meaning and ettect of this First Modification Agreement;

d).  they have exeetted this First Modification Agreement and 1he
consent (as the case may be), ireciy, voluntarily, with full knowledge and withoul
duress and, in such execution, Beirower amd Guarantor bave not reficd on any
other representations, either written o oral, express or implied, made to any of
them by any other party hereto; and

e). the consideration received by Borrovier and Guarantor hereunder is
actual and adequate.

7. RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION: As agdifonal consideration for the
maodification of the Note and Security Documents as herein provided, Borrower and Guarantor
(by its consent hereto) hereby release and forever discharge Lender, s agents, servants,
employees, directors, officers, atiorneys, branches, affiliates, subsidiaries, successors, assigns and
all persons, firms and corporations, in its behalf, of and from all damage, loss. claims, demands,
liabilities, obligations, actions and causes of action whatsoever which Borrower now tave or claim
to have against Lender as of the Date Hereof and whether presently known or unkaown and of
every nature and extent whitsoever on account of or in any way concerning, arising.out of or
tounded upon the Note and Security Documents, inctuding, but not limited to, all such loss or
damage ol any kind heretofore sustained or which may arise as a consequence of the transactions
tetween Borrower and Lender to and including the Date Hereof.

8. BUSINESS ASSQCIATION: Borrower and Guarantor (by its consent hereto)
acknowledge that they are not now nor shall they claim to be an agent of Lender for any purpose
and Lender is not now nor shall it be construed 1o be a general partner, limited partner or venture
partner or in any other manner associated in business with Borrower or Guarantor.

WO L Regen Mahe( ] (85§ e s W

vEGZO1ISE




UNOFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
gl

9, N EFEECTIVE:  This First Modification Agreement is effective as of

Effective Date, concurrently with the execution and delivery hereof by Lender, Borrower and
Guiaantor and upon performance by Borrower and Guarantor of all of the terms, covenants,
conditions and agreements then required of them pursuant hereto.

10, ) b : This First Modification Agreement shall not be construed
more strictly against Lender than against Borrower or Guarantor merely by virtue of the fact that
the same has been prepared by counsel for Lender, it being recognized that Borrower and Lender
have contributed substantially and matetially to its preparation, and Borrower and Guarantor (by
its consent hereto) each acknowledge and waive any claim contesting the existence and the
adeguacy of the consideration given by the others in entering into this First Modification
Agreement and the consent by Guarantor.

Ll GOYERNING LAW: This Agreement ias been negotiated, executed and delivered
at Chicago, IHinois and ~hall be construed and enforeed in accordance with the faws of the State
of Illinois, without reference th the conflicts of law principles of said state. Whenever possible,
each provision of this Agreement shalf be interpreted in such a manner as to be effective and valid
pursuant to applicable law; howe cer, if the same shall be prohibited by or invalid thereunder, such
provision shall be ineffective to the eatent of such prohibition or invalidity without invalidating
e remainder thereof or the remaining provisions of this Agreement.

12, GENDER: All words hereinwhich are expressed in the neuter gender shall be
deemed to include the masculine, feminine and reuter genders and any word herein which is
axpressed in the singular or plural shall be deemed, whenever appropriate in the context, to
include the plural and the singular.

13.  FAILURE OR DELAY: No failure by Lender-toexercise, or delay by Lender in
exercising. any right, power or privilege hereunder shall operate as aavaiver thereof nor shali any
single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder przclade any other ur further
exercise thereof, or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege. (the rights and remedies
provided in this First Modification Agreement and in the Note and Security Documents are
cumulative and not exclusive of each other or of any right or remedy provides! by law or in
equity. No notice 1o or demand upon Borrower, in any instance, shall, in itself, eivitie Borrower
to any other or further notice or demand in similar or ather circumstances or Constitie & waiver
of the right of Lender to any other or further action in any circumstance without notice or
demand.

14.  ENTIRE AGREEMENT: Borrower and Guarantor (by its consent hereto) and
Lender each acknowledge that (except as herein provided) there are no other agreememts or
representations, either oral or written, express or implied, not embodied in Note and Security
Documents, which, together with this First Modification Agreement, represent a complete
integration of all prior and contemporaneous agreements and understandings of the Borrower,
Guarantor and Lender.

GAY Webih ) Began, Minhael ) 1V 1THGe S100TIWS

YECZOILG




UNOFFICIL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

15, RATIFICATION: Except to the exient modified herein, the provisions of the Note,
Security Documents and Guaranty are hereby ratitied and confirmed,

te. COUNTERPARIS: This Agreement may be exccuted in one or more counterparts
which, when taken together, shall constitute a single agreement.

7. BLNELTL: This Agreement shatl be binding upon and shall inure 1o the benefit
ol the Borrower and Lender (and by its consent hereto, Guarantor), their respective successors,
assigns, grantees and legal representatives,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender and Borrower have caused this Agreement to be
executed by ‘neic respective duly authorized officers and partners as of the day and year first
abuve written.

LENDER: GREAT NORTHERN INSURED ANNUITY CORPORATION, &
Washington u)(rpnruuon

By: \#sz(//( /m M
Titee: f/‘i(‘_C( 12 € L/(L’( //Li‘-’”d xA

ATTI:ST:

r I
A vt koo

Title: ,',;;;ﬁl 55‘71«)71:,' CLOEQINTOR

BORROWER:

BAYBERRY PLAZA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an iMinois
limited partnership

By: GREYSTONE INVESTMENTS, I3C,,
an Ilinois corporation, general partner

By:

Name:
Title:

By: PTR INVESTMENTS, INC., an Illinois
corporation, general partner

By:

Name:
Title:

DSE AL - Regan, Muhael 14131 77000 - 9301047 8




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

15, RATIFICALION: Fxcept tothe extent modified herein, the provisions of the Note,
Security Documents and Guaranty are hereby ratified and contirmed.

t6. COUNTERPARLS: This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterpirts
which, when tiken together, shall constitute a single agreement.

17.  BUNEEFLT: This Agreement shall be hinding upon and shall inure to the henefit
of the Borrower and Lender (and by its consent hereto, Guarantor), their respective successors,
assigns, graniees and legal representatives,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender and Borrower have caused this Agreement (o he

executed by cheir respective duly authorized officers and partners as of the day and year first
above written,

LENDER: GREAT NORTHERN INSURED ANNUITY CORPORATION, a
Washington corporation

By

Tile:
ATTEST:

By:

Title:

BORROWER: BAYBERRY PLAZA LiMITED PARTNERSHIP, an lilinois
limited partnership

By: GREYSTONE INVEST 1:'4’! S, INC., an [Nlinois
mrporat}nn general part

PTR INVESTMENTS, INC., an llinois
corporation, general partner

i -
Name: SR j’ 1 ‘*’L_) i

Title: PaE bk

Being all the general partners of Bayberry Plaza Limited
Partnership

PN deddth 1 Regan Matue! ) £39 - (TR0 PULOTISE 8

L 3 SN DT AN




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
STATE OF Mﬂﬁ&ﬂa_ ; .

COUNTY OF fiog )

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that Jaeot M, Macon v Bl Ve Poesderd Of
GREAT NORTHERN INSURED ANNUITY CORPORATION, personally known to me to he
the same persun whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as SUch hasd vip “Progl sant.
. appeared f<fore me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument a$-\p,  own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said
Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under niy hand and seal this 3y day of _Felorun 2 , 1995,

? ; Notary Eélic
ELIZABETH L FELLER

, 1 STATE OF WASHINGTON
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) s NOTARY - 7JBLIC

R ' MY COMNISTION CXPRES TH -0
couNtY OF Cudty. ) COuNTON GV

[ the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for and sesiding in said County, in the Stare
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that (%, i, % S MW . personally
known to me to be the president and T P
persenaly-knowntome tobethe " —~——-secretary of GREYSTONE INVESTMENTS,
INC., an Nlinois corporation {"Corporation”}, which is a general partnei v BAYBERRY PLAZA
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership ("Partnership™, and personally known
to rne to be the same persons whose names are subscribed (o the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such president and secrzt:y aforesaid,
they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts and s the free
and voluntary act of the Corporation and Partnership, for the uses and purposes thereir s<t forth.

Iy e 1995,

. Notary q;:blic

. . OFFICIAL SEAL"
My commission expires: ATA
Motary Public. State of Nlinois

My Commissicn Expures July 21, 1998
Le .. l.--leli-leM

»

UNY bbbt Regaa, Mahaai | 138 2408 950000 et

9

YESTOILE




Chaaios 44 0nsy d:
N 02 X7 B PRI I
3,_!'("( ol r\:-‘\‘

BT T AL e "'.l“

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF 1LLINOIS

| y 88
COUNTY OF \ Ly, }

L the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County, in the Stake
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that \ N Ly T Yewslin , personally
known to me 1o be the president gad—— —— -~ -
pecsonally knows doaw o be the o — ——s¢cretary of PTR INVESTMEN TS, INC.,
an [Hinows corporation ("(.urpur.;lmn" ), which is u peneral partner of BAYBERRY PLAZA
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an [Htinois fimited partnership ("Partnership”), and personafty known
to me o ke the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
hefore me this day in person and acknowledged that as such president and secretary aforesaid,
they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts and as the free
and voluntary aci o the Corporation and Partnership, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my/fiand and Notarial Scal this oy A day of Lol {4 M_s',_ 1995.

\f“d%ww Y E‘-Q%«J

Notary Public

N
L]

[P

My commission expires: “OFFICIAL SEAL
y P FA-M—BEATA
Notary Publis, State of {Hlinois
My Commistion Eoplres July 21, 1994

s e s ka4 PRIy TPt Iy

DAL W T . Regars Macha) J (851 177406 - NS0 1508




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONSENT OF GUARANTOR

In consideration of the execution and delivery of the foregoing First Modification
Agreement by Borrower and Lender (which consideration the undersigned acknowledges is
adequate) and sntending to be obligated under any applicable provision thereof, the undersigned
does hereby:

i), consent to the terms and conditions of the First Modification
Agreement and o the execution thereof by Borrower and Lender;

a) agree that the terms and conditions of the Guaranty shall continue
amd renuan/in ful) force and effect, enforceable in accordance with its terms
notwithsianding-the execution, delivery, filing and recording of this First
Modification Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHERFEOUF. Guarantor has executed this Consent this Z£ day of

I\Q&‘ $ ‘&: .
PHILIP R INSTE!N/

February, 1995.

.r

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO
before me this | ™'\ day of
Tebocuy oy . 1995

Notary Public

DS I8 1 Regan Muhae! & 1380 - 177400 - ¥3U071504




UNOFFICIAL COPY




.mmmuo:ﬂ pPeInpayong
AMMOwumO AE@IA (-7

.Awmvonw Patnpayoss

_I_I..u:w jenuue 3¢
013do 1wek g.y

8UoT3do svalk S~¢

x

66-DE-F
S6-T1€~¢

66—-1£-8

L6~TE-8

S6-TE-07

66-1£~8

LI 0

CESET: > 5

928 P 1S 056711

9rL 'y sbog jop 8, 13g 9¢ "¢ T 0oz 1 0268
08S ' 1 38axdx3y 1eayg 08°6G( 00Z*1 8108
6591 SIBURIT] 5, ucwiIoN 65°9¢ 0oz 'y 9108
0sZ'y TOUrl *siollvay puersy EC%T 00zt Y108
E6L’Y TOul ‘wzzrg s, ausg 2061 056 Z108
68" ¢ juedwy 00°v1 DSZ ‘¢ 8008

Adjueg Az130qheg

809°¢ o ®/Q/p 1etsng Axzeq £9°%Y 0662 Y00R
T®3uay JuTUI] Fa Jo94 3233135
ATy300% a0 Tig saenbg ISTLT *m

5661 “ABRVOWIRA 40 SV TICH INHd

VIWIG AUNAUAVE
wfu LIHTHXE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT *C”

DELINQUENT RENTS

Hyland-Realtore, Inc. - delinguent for Janpuary, 19935,

& 3N B) 81




UNOEFICIAL COPY




PARCEL & o

OUTLOT "A” IN CHERRY CREEK SOUTH PHASE NO. 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION
OF PART OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH,
RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
[1.LINOIS EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION THEREOF DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF SAID QUTLOT A"
THENCE NORTH ¢ GEGREES 09 MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST ALONG T1iE
WESTERLY LINE OF SAID OUTLOT "A”, TO A POINT OF CURVATURE;
THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LY LINE, BEING A CURVE TO
THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 30241 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 139.5% FRET;
THENCE NORTH 63 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 52 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
WESTERLY LINE, 2549 FEET TO A POINT IN SAID WESTERLY LINE; THENCE
NORTH 29 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID WESTERLY
LINE 210 FeET, TO THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF SAID OUTLOT "A";
THENCE SO'TH 60 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE
NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID OUTLOT "A", 220 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT IN
SAID NORTHERLY (LINE, THENCE SOUTH S3 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 08
SECONDS WEST, 242,51 FEET TO A POINT 90 FEET EAST AND 105 FEET NORTH
(AS MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE) OF THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF
SAID QUTLOT A", THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES (9 MINUTES 49 SECONDS EAST,
105 FEET TQ THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID OUTLOT "A", THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 50 MINUTES 11 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE 90 FEET
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 2:
NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR IN(:RESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT
OF PARCEL 1, AS CREATED BY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT RECORDED
-/5-</ AS DOCUMENT A% & | - PETWEEN BAYBERRY PLAZA
ARTNERSHIP AND A K CF OAK PARK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 1, 1957 AND KNOWN AS TRUST
NUMBER 4870, CVER THAT PART OF OUTDOT "A"AS SHOWN IN EXHIBIT "A"
ATTACHED THERETO IN CHERRY CREEK SOUTH SUbDIVISION PHASE NO. 3,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH EAST (/4 OF SECTION 26
TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK CQUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:
NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR DRIVEWAY AND PARKING FOR THE
BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS aREA’TED BY GRANT OF EASEMENT RECORDED
ﬁ -ﬁ.ﬁ -;5 AS DOCUMENT 453 3-BY AND BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF
K AND HARR! RVILLE AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 19, 1988 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 5100,
OVER THAT PART OF OUTLOT "A" AS SHOWN IN EXHIBIT ATTACHED
THERETO, IN CHERRY CREEK SOUTH SUBDIVISION PHASE NO. 3, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 26 TOWNSHIP
30 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

4 AN S

Commonly Known As: 8004.8020 West 171st Street, Tinley Park, Dlinois
R‘ CndreaT Leode X foambe ' A7 = A= AT (;‘/V

Exhibit "A"

Z0°d 9¢0°CN T£:4T  S6,60 234




UNOFFICIAL COPY




